FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 OCKET NO.: OZZI17412DIV REC(-23-2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please 1	record the attached or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Mark Osadchuk	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies Name: Ozzie's Pipeline Padder, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No	Name: Ozzie's Pipeline Padder, Inc.	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 7520 East Adobe Drive City Scottsdale State Arizona ZIP 85255 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex	ecution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/435,879	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbe	rs attached? □ Yes 🗵 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Todd E. Albanesi Internal Address:CRUTSINGER & BOOTH	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1601 Elm Street, Suite 1950	8. Deposit Account number: 03-3840	
7ID 75201 4744	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
City Danus State	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
	9 (Marin January 14, 2000	
Todd E. Albanesi Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date	
Name of reison organiz	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	on to:	
2/22/2000 DIGUYEN 00000161 09435879 Commissioner of Pa	atents and Trademarks ssignments on, D.C. 20231	
1 FC:581 Washingto	UII, D.C. MUMUL	

PATENT REEL: 010558 FRAME: 0211

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Application Of:

Attorney Docket No.: OZZI-17412

Mark Osadchuk

Serial No.:

08/855,328

Group Art Unit: 3506

Filed:

May 13, 1997

For:

HORIZONTAL BORING APPARATUS AND METHOD

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D. C. 20231

Sir:

STATE OF ARIZONA:

WHEREAS, Mark Osadchuk of Scottsdale, Arizona, is the inventor and owner of a new and useful improvement in HORIZONTAL BORING APPARATUS AND METHOD on which application for United States Letters Patent has been executed as of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, Ozzie's Pipeline Padder, Inc. of Scottsdale, Arizona, an Arizona corporation, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest of Mark Osadchuk in and to said invention and said application for patent, and any patents which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Mark Osadchuk, for value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable considerations, do hereby sell, assign and convey unto the said Ozzie's Pipeline Padder, Inc. all of my entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to said invention, above identified, and to said application, and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, domestic and foreign; and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment; and I hereby agree that I will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 010558 FRAME: 0212

EXECUTED the	his <u>28th</u> day of	October	_, A.D., 1997.
		Mark Osac	Doda Colonia
STATE OF ARIZONA COUNTY OF	Notary Public, on this	} day personally app	peared Mark Osadchuk, known
to me that he executed t	he same for the purpo	d to the foregoing	instrument and acknowledged
GIVEN UNDER	MY HAND AND SE	EAL OF OFFICE	this the 28th day of
October,	A.D. 1997.	,	uay 01
		<u>Jane</u> Print Name	N Epand of Notary Public
[Seal]		0	
		Jane	M. Epand
		Notary Publi State	ic in and for the of Arizona
My commission expires _	My Commission Expires Ma	arch 6, 2000 -	

volci@sery\oberstr\ozzi.32\oangri